UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	Date Filed				
25-RC-249593	10/8/19				

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representa ive of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) 2a. Name of Employer 15015 E. Lind Rd IL Rochelle 61068 Regional Ready Mix 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 3b. Address (If same as 2b - state same) 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address (815) 562-1901 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal product or service 5a. City and State where unit is located: Construction Services Ready Mix Rochelle, II. 5b. Description of Unit Involved 6a. No. of Employees in Unit: 17 Included: See Attached Page 2 for additional details 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in he Excluded: See Attached Page 2 for additional details unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? Yes V No Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) (If no reply received, so state). 7b. Petitioner is curren ly recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state). 8b. Address 8c Tel No 8d Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8q. Affiliation, if any 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of labor organization) , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to Mail ____ Mixed Manual/Mail 11a. Election Type: Manual any such election. 11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Loca ion(s): 10/21/2019 TBD TRD 12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number) 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state) International Brotherhood of Teamsters 12g. E-Mail Address calvert325@comcast.net 12d. Tel No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. (815) 874-4694 (815) 222-3241 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title 13b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 13c. Tel No. 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 13f. F-Mail Address I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Signature Title Date Secretary Treasurer Erik Calvert Secretary Treasurer 10/8/2019 09:37:31 Erik Calvert

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Attachment

Employees Included Mechanics, Drivers, loaders

Employees Excluded Dispatch

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Case	Date Filed					
25-RC-249593	10/8/19					

Erin C. Borissov

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD R M PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	Date Filed				
25-RM-249634	10/8/19				

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB Office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by a certificate of service showing service on all parties named in the petition of the following: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form; and (3) Description of Procedures in Certification and Decertification Cases (Form NLRB 4812). The petition must also be accompanied by evidence supporting the statement that a labor organization has made a demand for recognition on the employer or that the employer has good faith uncertainty about majority support for an existing representative. However, if the evidence reveals the names and/or number of employees who no longer wish to be represented, the evidence shall not be served on any party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RM-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - One or more individuals or labor organizations have presented a claim to the Employer/Petitioner to be recognized as the representative of employees of the Employer/Petitioner or the Employer/Petitioner has a good faith uncertainty about majority support for an existing representative. If a charge under Section 8(b)(7) of the Act has been filed involving the Employer/Petitioner named in this petition, this statement shall not be deemed made. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer/Petitioner 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) Pulaski White Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Lightstream 306 S. State Road 39, Buffalo, IN 47925; 5573 S. U.S. Highway 39, Star City, IN 46985 3a. Employer/Petitioner Representative - Name and Title 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same) Brent Gillum, Chief Executive Officer 306 S. State Road 39, Buffalo, IN 47925 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address 574-278-7121 574-278-8448 bgillum@lightstreamin.net 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal product or service Telecommunications Service Provider **Telecommunications** 5a. Description of Unit Involved 5b. City and State where unit is located: Included: Per Section 2.01 of the CBA, all full-time installer/repair technicians, including regular part-time Employees of the Company in said department Buffalo, IN 6. No. of Employees in Unit: Excluded: Four (4) Unless a charge alleging a violation of Section 8(b)(7) is pending, check EITHER item 7a or 7b, whichever is applicable A labor organization made a demand for recognition on the Employer/Petitioner on (Date) 7b. 1 The Employer/Petitioner has a good faith uncertainty about majority support for an existing representative. 8a. Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent - Name 8b. Affiliation, if any International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 723 8e. Cell No. 8d. Tel. No. 260-484-0373 5401 Keystone Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 8f. Fax No. 8g. E-Mail Address corey.lehman@ibew723.org 260-484-0609 9. Date of Recognition or Certification 10. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) May 17, 2018 December 31, 2019 11. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? NO If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of labor organization) has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 12. Organizations or individuals other than those named in item 8, which have a contract with the Employer/Petitioner or represent employees of the Employer/Petitioner or demanded recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5 above. (If none, so state) 12a. Name and affiliation if any 12b. Address 12d. Cell No. 12c. Tel. No. N/A N/A 12e. Fax No. 12f. E-Mail Address N/A N/A 13. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to 13a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail any such election. 13b. Election Date(s): 13c. Election Time(s): 13d. Election Location(s): See Exhibit 1 attached hereto 8:30 a.m. (approx) 306 S. State Road 39, Buffalo, IN 47925 14. Representative of the Employer/Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 14b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 251 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1800, Indianapolis, IN 46204 14a. Name and Title Erin C. Borissov, Attorney 14c. Tel No. 14d. Cell No. 14e. Fax No. 14f F-Mail Address 317-269-2500 317-554-7168 317-269-2514 eborissov@parrlaw.com I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

i0

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Attorney

Exhibit 1

Petitioner's Proposed Election Dates

RM Petition Box 13b

Statement of Position Box 8b

Petitioner proposes the election be conducted as soon as reasonably possible and on any one (1) of the following dates:

- October 21
- October 22
- October 24
- November 4
- November 5

FORM NLRB-502 (RO) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

	- -		DO NOT WRITE	IN THIS	SPACE	
Case No.		18		*	Date Filed.	
	25	-RD	-249647		10/9/19	

RD PETITION INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Flied using the Agency's website, Lyraw Nito govi), submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office to the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 7 below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other perios named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB-4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RD- DECERTIFICATION (REMOVAL OF REPRESENTATIVE) - A substitution number of employees assert that the certified or currently recognized bargaining representative is no longer their representative. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 8 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employe 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, state, ZIP code) Penske Truck Leasing Co., LP 4304 W. Morris St., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (See attached sheet for add'l addresses) 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 3b, Addrese (If.same as 2b - state same) Joe Sanguedolce, District Manager Sc. Tel/No. 3e. Cell No. 3f. E-Mall Address 502-209-0533 Joe, Sovasedoke @ Perske, com 317-241-5100 317-241-1794 4b. Principal product or service 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholeseler, etc.) Mechanics Shop Truck maintenance and renair 58. Description of Unit Involved 5b. City and State where unit is located: Indianapolis, IN (3 Please see attached sheet. facilities) and Wabash, IN Excluded (Ifacility) Fire star Please see attached sheet. 6. No. of Employees in Unit 02 7. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit no longer wish to be represented by the certified or currently recognized bergeining representative? X Yes . No 8s. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent 8b. Affiliation, if any Chauffeurs, Teamsters, Warehousemen and Helpers, Local Union No. 135 Se. Cell No. 8c. Address 317-639-3541 317-607-6904 1233 Shelby Street Si Fay No. 8g. E-Mail Address Indianapolis, IN 46203 tcourtney@local135.com 9. Date of Recognition or Certification 10. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 1/31/2020 11a. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employers establishment(s) involved? \(\sum \text{Yes} \) \(\sum \text{No} \) 11b. If so, approximately how many employees are participating? a labor organization, of 11c. The Employer has been picketed by or on behalf of (insert Name). since (Month, Clay, Year) 12. Organizations or individuals other those named in items 8 and 11c, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations Organizations or individuals office independence in terms of only amployees in the unit described in item 5 above. If none, so state)

120. Address. 12d. Fex No. 12a, Name 12e. Cell No. 12f F.Mail.Address Mixed Manual/Mail Election Dotaits: If the NLRB conducts an election in this
matter, state your position with respect to any such election 13a. Election Type: Manual Mail 13d. Election Location(s) 13b. Election Date(s) 3c. Election Time(s) Please see attached sheet Tuesday, October 29, 2019 Please see attached sheet. 14c. Fax No. (6), (b) (7)(C (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 14c. E-Mail Address (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 14f. Affiliation, if any 15. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding 15b.Title 15a. Name 15e. Fax No. 15d. Tel. No. 15c. Address (Street and number, city, state, ZIP code) 15f. Cell No. 15g. E-Mail Address sements are true to the beat of my knowledge and bellet I declare that I have road the above petition and that the st (b) (6), (b) (7)(C Dete Filed Name (Print) 10-9-19 b) (6), (b) (7)(C an individual

Y FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1601)

WILLFUL FALSE-STATEMENTS

Attachment to Decertification Petition filed by Brean Webster

2b. Addresses of Establishments involved.

Penske Truck Leasing Co. 4304 W. Morris Street Indianapolis, IN 46241

Penske Truck Leasing Co. 8645 E. 25th Street Indianapolis, IN 46219

Penske Truck Leasing Co. 8520 N. Georgetown Road Indianapolis, IN 46268

Penske Truck Leasing Co. 1351 Cass Street Wabash, IN 46992

5a. Included:

Technicians and Customer Servicemen employed by Penske Truck Leasing Co., LP at its Indianapolis, Indiana facilities (Morris Street, Indy-Post Road and Indy-Park 100 facilities in Indianapolis, Indiana; Wabash, Indiana; and all fully integrated non-captive locations in the Indianapolis metropolitan area). (per Section 1. of the CBA)

Excluded:

Shop Foremen, supervisory and clerical employees, and all employees with authority to hire, promote, discharge, discipline or otherwise effect changes in the status of employees or effectively recommend such action. (per Section 2. of the CBA)

13c. Election Times:

Manual Election: 7:00 a.m. to 7:30 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. at all Indianapolis facilities Mail ballot for the Wabash, Indiana facility employees.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Case No.		Date Filed				
	25-RC-249765	10/10/19				

RC PETITION						25	-RC-249	765	10/10	ე/19
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov/, submit an original employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Positicase Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB					see 6b n forn	below) and n (Form NLI	a certificate RB-505); and	e of service sho d (3) Descriptio	owing sea n of Repa	rvice on resentation
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: I bargaining by Petitioner and Petit requests that the National Laboration	ioner desires to be	certified as rep	resentat	ve of the employees. The P	etition	ner alleges	that the folk	owing circumst	ances ex	
2a. Name of Employer:2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) invoCentaur Acquisition, LLC d/b/a Indiana4300 N. Michigan Road, She								State, ZIP code	e):	
Grand Racing & Casino										
3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: Deannette Pryor, Director of Human Resources 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Same					e):					
^{3c.} Tel. No. 877-386-4463	3d. Cell No.		3e.	Fax No.		3f. E-Mail A	ddress			
4a. Type of Establishment <i>(Factory,</i> Casino	mine, wholesaler, e	tc.)		Principal Product or Service tertainment	B			d State where u ville, India		ed:
5b. Description of Unit Involved: Included: See attached							6a. Numbe 322	r of Employees	in Unit:	
Excluded: See attached.							of the e	ibstantial number mployees in the nted by the Pet	unit wish	to be
Check One: X 7a. Request for reconnection on or about (Date)		(If no rep	ly receiv	s made on (Date) 10 ed, so state). tative and desires certificati	0/10/1		d Employer d	leclined recogni	tion	
8a. Name of Recognized or Certifled Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) None 8b. Address:										
8c. Tel. No.	8d. Cell No.		8e.	Fax No.		8f. E-Mail Address				
8g. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification.				ation	8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year)					
9. Is there now a strike or picketing a	t the Employer's es	tablishment(s)	involved	? No If so, appro	oximat	tely how mar	y employee:	s are participatir	ng?	
(Name of Labor Organization)					۱, ا	has picketed	the Employe	er since (Month,	Day, Yea	ir)
Organizations or individuals other individuals known to have a representation.								es and other org	anizations	and and
10a. Name	10b. A	ddress	-			10c. Tel. No	j.	10d. Cell No.		
						10e. Fax N	0.	10f. E-Mail Add	iress	
11. Election Details: If the NLRB co	nducts and election	in this matter,	state yo	ur position with respect to a	ny suc		Manua	l Mail	Mixed	Manual/Mail
11b. Election Date(s): November 6, 2019		lection Time(s) a.m 6:0				Secure (ce Room, I	Employ	er Facility
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): Central Indiana Gaming Council 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): c/o Unite Here Local 23 1734 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46222										
12c. Full name of national or interna A Project of Unite Here!,	the Internatio							ood of Tea	msters	
12d. Tel. No. 517-648-4573	12e, Cell No.			. Fax No.			uniteher	e.org		
13. Representative of the Petitione 13a. Name and Title: Jeffrey Macey, Attorney	er who will accept	service of all	131	or purposes of the represon Address (street and number 5 N. Pennsylvania Str	er, cit	y, State and	ZIP code):	oolis, IN 462	04	
13c. Tel. No. 317-637-2345	13d. Cell No. 317-225-874	15		e. Fax No. 7-637-2369		13f. E-Mail jmacey(Address @maceyl	aw.com		
I declare that I have read the abov	e petition and that		ts are tr	ue to the best of my know	/ledge		-			Date
Name (Print) JEFFNEY MICE	,	Signature	2	7	1186	e Artor	WEY			10/10/19
	<u> </u>		\rightarrow	<i>↔</i>		,,,,,,,,	·· ~ _		1	- ! - ! -

CENTRAL INDIANA GAMING COUNCIL AND INDIANA GRAND RACING AND CASINO UNIT DESCRIPTION

5b. Description of the Unit Involved:

All regular full-time and regular part-time food and beverage, banquets, housekeeping and environmental services employees, guest service representatives, lead guest service representatives, VIP guest service representatives, slot change and carousel employees, slot mechanics and slot techs, engineering department employees (maintenance and skilled trades), and shipping and receiving employees.

Excluded:

All other employees, supervisors, and guards as defined in the National Labor Relations Act.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOOK RC PETITION

- 1		DO NOT WRITE IN THIS S	SPACE
	Case No.	25-RC-250155	Date Filed 10/17/19

				. <u> </u>				
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed us employer concerned is located. Th the employer and all other parties Case Procedures (Form NLRB 481	ne petition must be named in the peti	accompanied lition of: (1) the p	by both a sho petition; (2) Si	owing of interest (see tatement of Position f	6b below) and orm (Form NLI	a certificate RB-505); and	of service showing se d (3) Description of Re	ervice on presentation
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: R bargaining by Petitioner and Petition requests that the National Laboratory	oner desires to be o	ertified as repres	sentative of th	e employees. The Peti	tioner alleges	that the follo	owing circumstances	1
2a. Name of Employer:		2b. Ac	dress(es) of E	Establishment(s) involve	ed (Street and n	umber, City,	State, ZIP code):	
Quickway Transp	ort	li li	9 S. Post ianapolis	Rd. , IN 46239				
3a. Employer Representative - Nam	ne and Title:	3b. Ad	ddress (if same	e as 2b - state same):				- 1
Eric Rowe- Terminal M	lanager		SA	ME				
3c. Tel. No. 317-351-7090	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax No		3f. E-Mail A			
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, of Distribution Facility)		c.)		al Product or Service nsportation/Shi	pping	Indian	d State where unit is loo apolis, IN	cated:
5b. Description of Unit Involved: ncluded: All full-time and regula employers facility in Ir	ar part-time com idianapolis, Indi	pany drivers a ana.	and hostlers	(i.e., yard jockeys)	at the	6a. Numbe	r of Employees in Unit:	
All office, clerical, dispa and all other employees.		hanics, guards	and supervise	ors as defined in The	Act	of the e	ubstantial number (30% mployees in the unit winted by the Petitioner?	sh to be
Check One: X 7a. Request for reconnection on about (Date) 7b. Petitioner is cur	NIA	(If no reply	received, so s	state).	·· _ /	d Employer o	declined recognition	
8a. Name of Recognized or Certifie				dress:				
-NONE-				X				
	8d. Cell No. X			X	8f. E-Mail A	X		
8g. Affiliation, if any:			 	ecognition or Certificati X	Recent Cor	ntract, if any	(Month, Day, Year)	X
9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? $ (\text{Name of Labor Organization}) \qquad N/A $			volved? No	If so, approxi	•		s are participating? er since (Month, Day, Y	No ear) No
Organizations or individuals other individuals known to have a repre					-	tatal	es and other organization ONE	ons and
10a. Name	10b. A	ddress X			10c, Tel, No) .	10d. Cell No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					10e. Fax N		10f. E-Mail Address X	
11. Election Details: If the NLRB con	nducts and election	in this matter, st	tate your posit	ion with respect to any	such election:	11a. Election X Manua	<u> </u>	d Manual/Mail
11b. Election Date(s): 11-6-2019 and 11-7-2019	[Re-sta	rt at 3pm until	l 6pm and O	rt at 6am until 12pn N 11/7 Start at 7 an	l l employe	n Location(s	The conference polis terminal.	
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (includ		2pm then brez number):	ik and Re-si	art at 1pm until at 3 12b. Address (street a	ind number, city	, State and	ZIP code):	
TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 135				1233 SHELE INDIANAPO	LIS, IND		16203	'
		ition of which Pe	BROT	<u>'HERHOO</u>	<u>D OF 1</u>	EAM	STERS	
12d. Tel. No. 317-639-3541	12e. Cell No. 317-490-5			39-3378		h@loca	1135.com	
13. Representative of the Petitione		service of all pa	pers for purp	ooses of the represen ess (street and number	tation proceed . city, State and	i ng. ZIP code):	Attention: Dusti 849 S. Merio	n T Roach
Teamsters Local Union	n T Roach No. 135/JC 6	i9 Organize	4	1	y		849 S. Merio ndianapolis, Ind	
13c. Tel. No. 317-490-5005	13d. Cell No. 317-490-500:		13e. Fax N 317-63	4-5864	.	Address Dlocal.co	m	
I declare that I have read the above	e petition and that		are true to the	ne best of my knowle	dge and belief. Title Team	ngtona T -	and Union No	Date
Name (Print) Dustin T. Ros	ach	Signature Dist	7. R	one			cal Union No. Organizer	10/17/2019

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Case No.	Date Filed					
25-RC-250580	10/25/19					

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region							
in which the employer concerned							
of service showing service on the	employer and	l all other partie	s named in the petition	on of: (1) the peti	ition; (2) \$	Staten	nent of Position form
(Form NLRB-505); and (3) Descript							
with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party.							
1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective							
bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner d	esires to be certi	fied as representativ	e of the employees. The	Petitioner alleges ti	hat the folio	owina d	circumstances exist and
requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code)							
Chancellor Health Care, LLC			dress(es) or Establishmen dexandra Blvd, Cryst			r, city, a	state, ZIP code)
3a. Employer Representative – Name and	d Tètle	1483 /	3b. Address (If same as		14		
Danit McBride, Vice President Adminis		porate Secretary			354		
3c. Tel. No. 707-687-1919 ex 230	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax No.		3f. E-Mail		
	ļ.,,,,,	T					ncellorhealthcare.com
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, a	wholesaler, etc.)	4b. Principal pro					d State where unit is located:
Nursing Home		Memory Care			Cry	stal L	
5b. Description of Unit Involved Included: Caregivers, Housekeepers, Licensed Proceeding Assistants	ractical Nurse, Certifie	d Nursing Assistants, Coo	ks, and			3	8a. No. of Employees in Unit: 2
Certified Nursing Assistants						- 1	6b. Do a substantial number (30%
Excluded: All others, including but not limited	to Professionals o	ffice and cledical emoly	wase ouante ranantioniste a	mployees not covered i	inder the MLE	, c	or more) of the employees in the
An animal unitability and inclination	te i rorossoriais, c	indo and dictical origin	ryees, geeres, receptionists, o	mpoyees not covered t	III OO THE THE		unit wish to be represented by the
Check One: / 7a. Request for re	secution on Box	maining Banasanta	then were made on (Date)	lataction	ad Carata a		Petitioner? Yes ✓ No
Ta. Request for R			tive was made on (Date) _ d, so state). No rep	ID[25]11 ar	10 Employer	r aeciin	ed recognition on or about
7h Botitioner is a	[Date)	of an Paracisian D	epresentative and desires	**			
8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bar	galning Agent (eu as bargaining ro If none so statel	8b. Address	cerwication under the	e ACt.		
on Hallo of Hoodgemad of Optimion Date	gammig region (ii iioine, so atatey.	OD. Address				
8c. Tel No.	8d Cell No.		8e. Fax No.	8f. E-Mail Addr			SS
8g. Affiliation, if any	1.		8h. Date of Recognition or	r Certification	8i. Exoirat	tion Da	te of Current or Most Recent
			on bate of Neodystaen of	Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year)			
9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the E	mniover's establ	ichmont/s) involved	? If so anomy	imatoly how many o	mplayeas as	ro podis	Conitania
(Name of labor organization)					inproyees ar	те раги	cipating r
10. Organizations or individuals other than				_	nesentative	e and o	ther organizations and individuals
known to have a representative interest in a					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		and marriage
10a. Name	10b. Ad	idress		10c. Tel. No.			10d. Cell No.
				10e. Fax No.			10f. E-Mail Address
 Election Details: If the NLRB conduct any such election. 	s an election in the	is matter, state you	r position with respect to	11a. Election Type	: Manı	ual	Mail Mixed Manual/Mail
11b. Election Date(s):	11c. E	lection Time(s):		11d. Election Loca	tion(s):		
11/11/19 Start of 1st shift end of 3rd, End of 1st shift Start of 2r							
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (Including local name and number) Health Care, Professional, Technical, Office, Warehouse, and Mail Order Er			mployees	12b. Address (stre 4620 S. Tripp, Chi			y, state, and ZIP code)
12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state) International Brotherhood of Teamsters							
12d. Tel No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address							
773-254-7460			773-254-7460		bcrowley@		sterslocal743.com
13. Representative of the Petitioner who	will accept serv	ice of all papers fo	or purposes of the repres	entation proceedin	g.		
13a. Name and Title Brendan J. C	rowley, Sta	aff Attorney	13b. Address (street and 4820 S. Tripp, Chicago IL 60		and ZIP co	de)	
13c, Tel No.	13d. Cell No.		13e. Fax No.		13f. E-Ma		
773-230-1307 I declare that I have read the above petit	on and that the	etatamente ara fra	to the heet of my beau	uladas and half-f	pcrowey@	geam	sterslocal743.com
	2	and the first		riedge and beliet.			
Name (Print) Brendan J. Crowley	grature		Title Staff Attorney		Date 10/25/	/19	

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Case No.	Date Filed					
25-RC-250705	10/28/19					

RC PETITION

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) Silgan Containers 2326 263rd Ave., Fort Madison, IA 52627-9528 (Lee County) 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 3b. Address (If same as 2b - state same) Bruce Hardy, Plant Manager SAME 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address 319-372-8491 bhardy@silgancontainers.com 319-372-9268 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 5a. City and State where unit is located: 4b. Principal product or service Can Manufacturing Ft. Madison IA Factory 6a. No. of Employees in Unit: 5b. Description of Unit Involved All full-time and regular part-time Production, Maintenance, and tool and die maker employees employed at the 110 Included: employer's facility located at 2326 263rd Ave Fort Madison, IA 52627-9528. 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the Excluded: All other employees including temporary and seasonal employees, office clerical employees, professional unit wish to be represented by the employees, managerial employees, guards and supervisors, as defined by the Act, as amended. Petitioner? Yes ✓ No Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) (If no reply received, so state). Petition to serve as request. 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state). 8b. Address None 8c. Tel No. 8d Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8g. Affiliation, if any 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? NO If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of labor organization) , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10a, Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to 11a. Election Type: ✓ Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail any such election. 11b. Election Date(s) 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): 11/19/2019 AND 11/20/2019 6:00am - 8:00am (both days) Lunch Room 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number) 12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) District Lodge 6, International Association of Machinists & Aerospace Workers AFL-CIO 113 Republic Avenue, Ste. 100, Joliet, IL 60435 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state) International Association of Machinists & Aerospace Workers AFL-CIO 12d. Tel No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address 815-280-6400 815-214-4587 815-280-6345 wlepinske@iamaw.org 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title Rick Mickschl, Grand Lodge Representative 13b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 113 Republic Avenue, Ste. 100, Joliet, IL 60435 13c. Tel No 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address 815-280-6400 815-214-4587 815-280-6345 wlepinske@iamaw.org I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) S)gnatyre Title Date William J. LePinske Grand Lodge Representative/TOL October 28, 2019

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	Date Filed				
25-RC-250923	10/31/19				

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.hlrb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer: 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): RJ Distributing Co. 410 High Point Ln, East Peoria, Illinois 61611 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Rob Jockicsh, General Manager same 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address 309-685-2794 rob.jockisch@rjdistributing.net 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: distribution center warehouse and distribution East Peoria, Illinois 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: All full-time and regular part-time drivers and warehouse employees working for the Employer Excluded: 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? X Yes all office clerical employees, professional employees, guards and supervisors under the Act Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) (If no reply received, so state). 1 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address ORIA 8c. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8g. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: 11a Election Type: Mixed Manual/Mail 11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): 11/20/2019 6:00 a.m. to 6:30 a.m. Employer East Peoria, IL facility 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): Teamsters Local Union No. 627 a/w the International Brotherhood 7101 N. Allen Road, Peoria, Illinois 61614 of Teamsters 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): International Brotherhood of Teamsters 12d. Tel. No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address 309-689-9090 309-981-9691 309-689-0037 chopkins@teamsterslocal627.com 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title: 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): Chris Hopkins, Recording Secretary 7101 N. Allen Road, Peoria, Illinois 61614 13c. Tel. No. 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address 309-689-9090 309-981-9691 309-689-0037 chopkins@teamsterslocal627.com I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Signature Date Title Chris Hopkins Recording Secretary

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

RD PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	Date Filed				
25-RD-250644	10/28/2019				

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the A located. The petition must be accompanied in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statem interest should only be filed with the NLRB	l by both a showi ent of Position fo and should <u>not</u> b	ng of interest (see orm (Form NLRB-50 e served on the en	6b below 05); and (3 oployer of) and a certificate 3) Description of I r any other party.	of service showing Representation Case	service o Procedu	on the em ures (For	ployer and all other parties named m NLRB 4812). The showing of	
 PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RD- DE recognized bargaining representative is r Labor Relations Board proceed under 	o longer their rep	presentative. The Pority pursuant to S	Petitioner Section 9	r alleges that the of the National I	following circums Labor Relations Ac	tances e t.	xist and	requests that the National	
2a. Name of Employer rugel Dr Pepper 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) 5300 Forgest Hills of indeed Loves Park 61111-1							State, ZIP code)		
3a. Employer Representative – Name and	3a. Employer Representative – Name and Title 3b. Address (If same as 2b – state same)								
Justin Fiegel Manager			1	orrest Hills rd inde es Park 61111-	ed				
3c. Tel. No. (262) 770-7195	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax			3f. E-M	Mail Addre	ess	
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, w	rholesaler, etc)	4b. Principal pro	duct or se	ervice		5	a. City a	nd State where unit is located:	
Beverages (Nonalcoholic)				Dr Pepper				Loves Park, IL	
5b. Description of Unit Involved								6a. No. of Employees in Unit:	
or more) of the employees unit no longer wish to be						6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in he			
								currently recognized bargaining	
			40					representative? Yes 🔽 No	
Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) (If no reply received, so state).									
7h Petitioner is cu			•	•	certification under the	e Act			
8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Barg	, ,	d as bargaining re	оргозопи	8b. Address	5533 11Th st	o / tot.			
Teamsters Local 325 Eric Calvart Union Rep	oresentative				IL Rockford 61109-				
8c. Tel No. (815) 874-6307	8d Cell No.		8e. Fax	(No.		8f. E-Mail Address			
8g. Affiliation, if any			8h. Date	of Recognition or	Certification			ate of Current or Most Recent	
Teamsters Local 325			Contract,			ct, if any	(Month, Day, Year) 10/06/2020		
9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the E	mployer's establis	shment(s) involved	?	If so, approx	imately how many er	mployees	s are part	licipating?	
(Name of labor organization)				<u> </u>	Month, Day, Year)			·	
 Organizations or individuals other than thave a representative interest in any employ 						nd other	organiza	tions and individuals known to	
10a. Name	10b. Ad	dress			10c. Tel. No.			10d. Cell No.	
					10e. Fax No.			10f. E-Mail Address	
11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts	an election in thi	is matter, state you	r position	with respect to	11a. Election Type	: 🔲 Ma	anual 🗀	Mail Mixed Manual/Mail	
any such election. 11b. Election Date(s):	11c. Election Time(s):				11d. Election Location(s):				
open open				5300 Forrest Hills Rd Loves park il 61111					
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Dr Pepepr				12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 7809 Scott Lane					
12c. Full name of national or international la Teamsters Union Local 325	bor organization	of which Petitioner	is an affil	iate or constituen				ARK 61115	
12d. Tel No.	12e. Cell No.		12f. Fa	x No.		/b \ //	2) /b	\ (7\(0)	
(815) 874-6307						, , ,	6), (b) (7)(C)	
13. Representative of the Petitioner who13a. Name and Title	wiii accept servi	ce or all papers to		•	number, city, state,	_	code)		
13c. Tel No.	13d. Cell No.		13e. Fa	ax No.		13f. E-Mail Address			
I declare that I have read the above petiti	on and that the	statements are tru	e to the	best of my know	ledge and belief.				
Name (<i>Print</i>) b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	b) (6), (b) (1	7)(C)	Title (b) (6),	(b) (7)(C)		Dat 10/2	te 24/2019 (07:26:13	
WILLFUL FALSE STATEME			O O	AND	IMPRISONMENT (U			18. SECTION 1001)	

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Attachment

Employees Included 27 Employees Merchandiers drivers warehouse

Employees Excluded NA

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case		Date Filed		